ORDINANCE NO. 11-02

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF
SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY
THE PARK DISTRICT OF LA GRANGE

WHEREAS, the Park District of La Grange is the owner of a_Miscellaneous Computer

and Electronic Items (see attached list) purchased several years ago for a specific and limited

purpose; and

WHEREAS, at least three-fifths (3/5) of the Board of Commissioners of the Park District
of La Grange finds that the said personal property is no longer necessary or useful to the Park
District in that, because of its age and condition, cannot be utilized for any of the Park District's

current needs or operations and is thereby considered as surplus personal property; and

WHEREAS, the Park District has investigated sources for the sale or disposal of said

surplus.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS OF THE PARK DISTRICT OF LA GRANGE, COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That pursuant to authority granted to the Park District under 70 ILCS
1205/8-22 and the findings of the Board of Commissioners of the Park District of La Grange as

set forth in the preamble of this Ordinance incorporated herein as part of this Ordinance, the Park



District of La Grange is hereby authorized to convey, dispose or sell the Miscellaneous

Computer and Electronic Items (see attached list) in any manner designated by the Board, with

or without advertising said sale, disposal or conveyance.

SECTION 2: That the Board of Commissioners designates the manner of disposal to be
recycling of the Miscellaneous Computer and Electronic Items at the West Suburban Chamber of
Commerce and Industry Foundation Computer Recycling Drive scheduled for May 21, 2011 at

Lyon Township High School.

SECTION 3: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its

passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSEDthis | dayof_ MM K e ,2011.
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APPROVED this 9 dayof N 1T 2011
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Equipment
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Monitor

Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer

Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer
Computer

Keyhoard
Keyboard

Model
IBM
Hitachi V700
Hitachi
ELO Touch Systems
Acer

Beng

Samsung
Beng
Acer
Relisys
Samsung
Daewoo
Samsung
Beng
Samsung
ADC
Pacom

HPCP1700

HP2230

HP Professional Series
HPCP1700
HP2000C

HP960C

HP932C

HPP2015

HP932C

HP840C

EPSON LX 300

HP DESK JET 932C

Power Spec PC
Power Spec PC
Power Spec
Power Spec
Power Spec
Power Spec
Omni Tech
Power Spec
Toshiba

Power Spec
Power Spec
Power Spec
Power Spec
Power Spec
IBM

Kanrich

Serial #
23-GWW91
H2F0O18892
T9K002705
S7A50E017905037
ETL460C1486240
B86714001
99L8372Y2A44400888
TABY2A
MO17HMEW325080H
99L8372Y2A44400869TABY2A
ETL980B029715018973914
T781080287
AQ17HCDRBO4028A
GC263J0837
AQ17HVBT112185J
091.8372Y2A44400889TAVY2A
DF17HCCR717237J
7NGG99G080803
5AA00G21

SG3AS511JV
MY2C3RIOFH
US82RI503V
SG1C4211T2
US85T16506W
MY21B1925Y
MYOBMIQOHT
CNBIRI4018
MXOAUIS05S
THI4JES011
IYL374379
MY092162CY

8216-0501-00930
8020-0301-03149
8020-0301-03128
8215-0201-03127
8215-0201-03111
8215-0201-03126
1082933
7715-1000-01184
Z9114650A
8610061922260 ,,
8610061922466..
830080200155..
WO:106376710
8610061922275..
AF1TDFDZ

1c33701540B

Back Model #
2235-00N

CM610U
ET1725C-8SWD-0
AL1706

Q7T3

172B S
QrT3
X221W
RES51A
753DF
719B
753DF
Q773
753DF
7GLRA
5FS

C8108A
C8119A
C4530A
C8108A
C4530A
C8932A
C6427B
CB366A
Ce427B
C6464A
P850A

C6427B

8216
8020
8020
8215
8215
8215
OTC-8000D01BX
7715

8610
8610
8330
7123
8610
2183-E3U



Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard
Keyboard

Router
Router
Router
Router
Router
Router
Router
Router
Router
Router
Router

Fax
Fax

Scanner
Server
Typewriter
DVD Drive

Switch
Switch
Switch
Switch

Modem
Modem
Modem

Conditioner

Laptop Dock

Surger Protector
Battery Back-Up
Battery Back-Up
Battery Back-Up

VAIO

Belkin
IBM
Windows
Toshiba
Windows

Super Stack 2
Super Stack 2
2WIRE
Netopia
Netopia

D Link
Linksys
Linksys
Linksys

D Link

2 WIRE

HP Office Jet 245
HP Office Jet K80

Mustek 1200 SP

IBM6781
Pacific Digital

Linksys
RadioShack
Sure Grip
Focus

Hayes
Cardinal
Hayes

Tripp Lite

Toshiba
Tripp Lite
Tripp Lite
APC
Tripp Lite

1¢33701540B
OH18403699
70025

10177
JBG-KTIC-KB-M102-KB-M102
30705866
2003170
OH18403651
9909017696
0126502357
000010340..
000007282..

7TXWV041429
7XXV053F97
415114007359..
1248753
1848816
BD1Y251000111
(3121021009
RD810FB00647
RD820FC3000235
BD1Y251000293
433116009379..

SGO7FC32J3
MYIAGD606Q

HWFO5FSAZF

ABRLLSG

11201616

A4470015359
12219119
AD4800153742

59062610
55863
F02123726
PB9646163581

KB-9908
KB-9805
PCVA-KB7 P/U

KB-6868
1391401
KB9805
KB2971
KB-9805

3346N-002
BD1808HV
WAP11
EF4124
EF4124
DI-808HV

T45

CB747A

MFS-1200SP

EFAHO5W

098-8040

700038
MB2400EX
07-0038

LCCI Plus

PA27240
LC1200B
BC3418
280B
LCI200B



