## ORDINANCE NO. 11-02

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED BY THE PARK DISTRICT OF LA GRANGE

WHEREAS, the Park District of La Grange is the owner of a <u>Miscellaneous Computer</u> and <u>Electronic</u> Items (see attached list) purchased several years ago for a specific and limited purpose; and

WHEREAS, at least three-fifths (3/5) of the Board of Commissioners of the Park District of La Grange finds that the said personal property is no longer necessary or useful to the Park District in that, because of its age and condition, cannot be utilized for any of the Park District's current needs or operations and is thereby considered as surplus personal property; and

WHEREAS, the Park District has investigated sources for the sale or disposal of said surplus.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PARK DISTRICT OF LA GRANGE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That pursuant to authority granted to the Park District under 70 ILCS 1205/8-22 and the findings of the Board of Commissioners of the Park District of La Grange as set forth in the preamble of this Ordinance incorporated herein as part of this Ordinance, the Park

District of La Grange is hereby authorized to convey, dispose or sell the <u>Miscellaneous</u> <u>Computer and Electronic Items (see attached list)</u> in any manner designated by the Board, with or without advertising said sale, disposal or conveyance.

SECTION 2: That the Board of Commissioners designates the manner of disposal to be recycling of the Miscellaneous Computer and Electronic Items at the West Suburban Chamber of Commerce and Industry Foundation Computer Recycling Drive scheduled for May 21, 2011 at Lyon Township High School.

SECTION 3: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

PASSED this 9 day of MAY, 2011.
Commissioners.  AYES: Kelpsas, ASHRY, LACEY, WAISH TO Penicook.  NAYS: None
4
ABSENT: NOWC
APPROVED this $\underline{9}$ day of $\underline{m}$ $\underline{9}$ , 2011.
May Ellen Denicook

ATTEST:

SECRETARY

Equipment	Model	Serial#	Back Model #
Monitor	IBM	23-GWW91	2235-OON
Monitor	Hitachi V700	H2FO18892	
Monitor	Hitachi	T9K002705	CM610U
Monitor	ELO Touch Systems	S7A50E017905037	ET1725C-8SWD-0
Monitor	Acer	ETL460C1486240	AL1706
Wilding		B86714001	
Monitor	Beng	99L8372Y2A44400888	Q7T3
Wieniter	9	TABY2A	
Monitor	Samsung	MO17HMEW325080H	172B S
Monitor	Beng	99L8372Y2A44400869TABY2A	Q7T3
Monitor	Acer	ETL980B029715018973914	X221W
Monitor	Relisys	T781080287	RE551A
Monitor	Samsung	AQ17HCDRBO4028A	753DF
Monitor	Daewoo	GC263J0837	719B
Monitor	Samsung	AQ17HVBT112185J	753DF
Monitor	Beng	99L8372Y2A44400889TAVY2A	Q7T3
Monitor	Samsung	DF17HCCR717237J	753DF
Monitor	ADC	7NGG99G080803	7GLRA
Monitor	Pacom	5AA00G21	5FS
Wormer	1 0.00111		
Printer	HPCP1700	SG3AS511JV	C8108A
Printer	HP2230	MY2C3RIOFH	C8119A
Printer	HP Professional Series	US82RI503V	C4530A
Printer	HPCP1700	SG1C4211T2	C8108A
Printer	HP2000C	US85T1506W	C4530A
Printer	HP960C	MY21B1925Y	C8932A
Printer	HP932C	MYOBMIQOHT	C6427B
Printer	HPP2015	CNBIRI4018	CB366A
Printer	HP932C	MXOAUIS05S	C6427B
Printer	HP640C	THI4JE9011	C6464A
Printer	EPSON LX 300	IYL374379	P850A
Printer	HP DESK JET 932C	MY092162CY	C6427B
Computer	Power Spec PC	8216-0501-00930	8216
Computer	Power Spec PC	8020-0301-03149	8020
Computer	Power Spec	8020-0301-03128	8020
Computer	Power Spec	8215-0201-03127	8215
Computer	Power Spec	8215-0201-03111	8215
Computer	Power Spec	8215-0201-03126	8215
Computer	Omni Tech	1082933	OTC-8000D01BX
Computer	Power Spec	7715-1000-01184	7715
Computer	Toshiba	Z9114650A	Interesting displace
Computer	Power Spec	8610061922260 ,,	8610
Computer	Power Spec	8610061922466	8610
Computer	Power Spec	830080200155	8330
Computer	Power Spec	WO:106376710	7123
Computer	Power Spec	8610061922275	8610
Computer	IBM	AF1TDFDZ	2153-E3U
Keyboard	Kanrich	1-22701E40D	
Keyboard		1c33701540B	

Keyboard	VAIO  Belkin IBM Windows Toshiba Windows	1c33701540B OH18403699 70025 10177 J6G-KTIC-KB-M102-KB-M102 30705866 2003170 OH18403651 9909017696 OI26502357 000010340 000007282	KB-9908 KB-9805 PCVA-KB7 P/U KB-6868 1391401 KB9805 KB2971 KB-9805
Router	Super Stack 2 Super Stack 2 2WIRE Netopia Netopia D Link Linksys Linksys Linksys D Link 2 WIRE	7XWV041429 7XXV053F97 415114007359 1248753 1848816 BD1Y251000111 G3121021009 RD810FB00647 RD820FC3000235 BD1Y251000293 433116009379	3346N-002 BD1808HV WAP11 EF4124 EF4124 DI-808HV
Fax Fax	HP Office Jet 245 HP Office Jet K80	SG07FC32J3 MYIAGD606Q	T45 C6747A
Scanner	Mustek 1200 SP	HWF95FSAZF	MFS-1200SP
Server			
Typewriter	IBM6781		
DVD Drive	Pacific Digital	A8RLL6	
Switch Switch Switch Switch	Linksys RadioShack Sure Grip Focus	11201616	EFAH05W 098-8040
Modem Modem Modem	Hayes Cardinal Hayes	A4470015359 12219119 A04800153742	700038 MB2400EX 07-0038
Conditioner	Tripp Lite		LCCI Plus
Laptop Dock Surger Protector Battery Back-Up Battery Back-Up Battery Back-Up		59062610 55863 F02123726 PB9646163581	PA27240 LC1200B BC3418 280B LCI200B